EATON   Redapt certified accessories for hazardous areas
Features
• International Ex approvals
• IP66, CSA Enclosure Type (NEMA) 4X
•  Available in two thread lengths: 10mm 2 drain holes or
 15mm 3 drain holes
•  Available in brass, stainless steel and aluminium
•  Metric and NPT threads available

Please refer to page numbering system
EATON   Redapt certified accessories for hazardous areas
Part numbering system
Codes
Page No. Product  Digits 1 & 2
Adaptors and reducers
14-17  AD  Adaptor
14-17  RD  Reducer
19  AY  ‘Y’ adaptor
20  AT  ‘T’ adaptor
21  AR  90° adaptor
22  AS  45° adaptor
18  TA  Swivel - in-line male to female
18  TC  Swivel - in-line female to female
18  TD  Swivel - in-line male to male
18  TP  Swivel - 90° male to female
18  TQ  Swivel - 90° female to female
18  TR  Swivel - 90° male to male
22  AM  Male to male adaptor
23  AF  Female to female adaptor
24-25  DB Insulated adaptor
Stopping Plugs
26-27  PD  Dome head plug
28  PA  Type A plug
28  PB  Type B plug
Breather Drains
31  DP  Breather drain (Exe)
32  BD  Breather drain (Exde)
Other products
33 SB  Stopper box (rigid conduit/cable gland)
34  UN  Union - male to female
34  UF  Union - female to female
35  AE  Earth lead adaptor
36  ET  Threaded earth plate
37  FX  Stopper box (flexible conduit)
Example
 Digits 1 & 2  Digit 3  Digit 4  Digit 5  Digits 6 & 7  Digits 8 & 9
 AD - U - 1  - 1 - 29 - 04
 Adaptor   Exd/e  Brass  Nickel-  1⁄2” NPT  M20
   certified     plated   (male)   (female)
Always quote male thread first.
Certification  Digit 3
U   Exd I and IIC & Exe I and IIC
E   Exe I and IIC
F   Industrial (marked product)
Material   Digit 4
1   Brass
2   Mild steel
3   Stainless steel
4   Glass filled nylon
5   Aluminium
6   Nylon 6
7   Red fibre
Plating  Digit 5
0   Unplated
1   Electroless nickel
2   Zinc
6   Chromatised
EATON   Redapt certified accessories for hazardous areas
Part numbering system
Male thread – digits 6 & 7, female thread – digits 8 & 9  Note: threadform codes below to be used for both male and female threads.
Metric ET  NPT NPSM ISO pipe ISO pipe PG
 imperial conduit   parallel (BSPP) taper (BSPT)
02    M12
03    M16 517    ⁄8” ET 129    ⁄2” NPT 142    ⁄2” NPSM 155    ⁄2” BSPP 168    ⁄2” BSPT 79    PG7
04    M20 318    ⁄4” ET 330    ⁄4” NPT 343    ⁄4” NPSM 356    ⁄4” BSPP 369    ⁄4” BSPT 80    PG9